Check Valve AP64 P.149
Series PageCheck ValveCheck Valve
Vacuum Generator
Vacuum Generator Module
Vacuum Generator Module
AP7 & 70
AP71
AP72

(Inlet) (Vent) (Vacuum)
Connections (Inlet N2 port, Vent, Vacuum)
How to Order
Bleed
Bleed option provides constant low flow of N2 to maintain inert
atmosphere in vent line.
Following 4 options are available:
Code Connections Inlet Vent Vacuum
MV4 1/4 inch face seal (Male) V V V
FV4 1/4 inch face seal (Female) V V
TW4 1/4 inch tube weld V
MV6 3/8 inch face seal (Male) V
FV6 3/8 inch face seal (Female) V
TW6 3/8 inch tube weld V
Operating Parameters AP71
Gas (Inlet N2 port) N2
Gas (Vacuum) Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
N2 Inlet pressure 70 to 110 psig (0.48 to 0.76 MPa)
Vacuum port maximum pressure 3500 psig (24.1 MPa)
Proof pressure (Vacuum) 5000 psig (34.5 MPa)
Burst pressure (Vacuum) 10000 psig (69 MPa)
Maximum vacuum pressure -26 in.Hg (-88 kPa) *1)
Ambient and operating temperature -10 to 71°C
Cracking pressure (Check valve) 3 psid (0.023 MPa)*2)
Air operated
Status Normally closed (N.C.)
Actuation pressure 60 to 110 psig (0.4 to 0.76 MPa)
Actuation port M5 thread
Connections
Inlet 1/4 inch face seal (Male)
Vent 1/4, 3/8 inch face seal, 3/8 inch tube weld
Vacuum 1/4 inch face seal, Tube weld
Weight 0.14 kg *3)
Option Bleed *
CB005 1 to 2.5 slpm
CB009 2 to 5 slpm
CB013 5 to 8 slpm
CB023 10 to 15 slpm
Wetted Parts AP71
Body 316L SS
Poppet 303 SS
Piston 303 SS
Spring 302 SS
Check valve seat FKM
Code Bleed options
No code No bleed option (Standard)
CB005 2.5 slpm
CB009 5 slpm
CB013 8 slpm
CB023 15 slpm
Code Body material
S 316L SS
RoHS
153
Inlet port N2
Check valve poppet for bleed
(Option)
Air operated valve
Pilot port
Exhaust port
Vacuum port
Vacuum venturi
Spring
(For actuator-piston)
Actuator-Piston
Spring
(For check valve)
Check valve
Orifice for bleed
(Option)
VENT
VAC.
INLET N2

Air operated type Manually operated type
Connections (Inlet N2 port, Vent, Vacuum)
How to Order
¡Unique compact design by integrating vacuum generator,
diaphragm valve and check valve
¡Max. vacuum pressure: -26 in.Hg (-88 kPa)
¡Air operated or manually operated type is available as
diaphragm valve
¡Constant bleed option to maintain inert vent line
Code Bleed options
No code
No bleed option
(Standard)
CB009 5 slpm
CB013 8 slpm
CB023 15 slpm
Model AP72600 AP72625 AP72650
Knob Multi turn round
knob 1/4 turn lever knob
1/4 turn round knob
with open/close
indication window
Model AP72540 AP72550
Status Normally closed (N.C.)
Actuation pressure 70 to 110 psig (0.48 to 0.76 MPa)
Actuation port connection NPT 1/8 inch 10-32 UNF thread
Actuation port location Top Side
Operating Parameters AP72540 AP72550 AP72600 AP72625 AP72650
Gas (Inlet N2 port) N2
Gas (Vacuum) Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
N2 Inlet pressure 70 to 110 psig (0.48 to 0.76 MPa)
Vacuum port maximum pressure 3000 psig (20.7 MPa)
Proof pressure (Vacuum) 5000 psig (34.5 MPa)
Burst pressure 10000 psig (69 MPa)
Maximum vacuum pressure -26 in.Hg (-88 kPa) *1)
Ambient and operating temperature -10 to 71°C
Cracking pressure (Check valve) 3 psid (0.023 MPa) *2)
Leak rate
Inboard leakage 2 x 10-11 Pa·m3/s
Outboard leakage 2 x 10-10 Pa·m3/s *3)
Across the seat leak 4 x 10-9 Pa·m3/s *3)
Connections
Inlet 1/4 inch face seal
Vent 1/4, 3/8 inch face seal, 3/8 inch tube weld
Vacuum 1/4 inch face seal, 1/4 inch tube weld
Weight 0.82 kg *4)
Code Actuation Knob
540
Air operated —
550
600
Manual operated
Multi turn round knob
625 1/4 turn lever knob
650 1/4 turn round knob with open/close indication window
Code Connections Inlet Vent Vacuum
MV4 1/4 inch face seal (Male) V V V
FV4 1/4 inch face seal (Female) V V V
TW4 1/4 inch tube weld V
MV6 3/8 inch face seal (Male) V
FV6 3/8 inch face seal (Female) V
TW6 3/8 inch tube weld V
Code Material
No code PCTFE (Standard)
VS PolyimideCode Ports
3PW 3 ports
3PWA 3 ports (Angle type)
4PW 4 ports
Code Body material
S 316L SS
RoHS
155

¡Detect excess flow by N.C. or N.O. contact output with non-wetted reed switch
tripped by float with encapsulated magnet (SPDT, 3 wire / 2 position)
How to Order
Series AP74
Flow Switch
*1) To obtain the nominal trip point
in process gases other than
nitrogen or pressures other than
100 psig (0.69 MPa),
please refer to the Precaution of
Selection (P.160).
*1) Trip point varies slightly with temperature change, ±2% over the specified operating range.
*2) At N2 gas 100 psig (0.69 MPa). To obtain the nominal trip point in process gases other than nitrogen or pressures other than 100 psig (0.69 MPa),
      please refer to the Precaution on Selection (P.160).
*3) Pressure drop at trip point.
*4) Tested with Helium gas inlet pressure 500 psig (3.5 MPa).
*5) Weight, including individual boxed weight, may vary depending on connections or options.
Specifications
Wetted Parts Material
AP74 100 MV4 MV4S
Size
Material
Surface finish
Connections (Inlet, Outlet)
(Inlet) (Outlet)
Code Connections
MV4 1/4 inch face seal (Male)
FV4 1/4 inch face seal (Female)
TW4 1/4 inch tube weld
Code Surface finish Ra max
No code 15 min. (0.4 mm) Standard
M 10 min. (0.25 mm)
Code Body material
S 316L SS secondary remelt
Code Flow trip reference points *1)
002 2 slpm
005 5 slpm
010 10 slpm
025 25 slpm
050 50 slpm
100 100 slpm
Wetted Parts S
Body 316L SS secondary remelt

¡Main line 1/2 inch or 3/4 inch size available
Flow Switch
How to Order
AP74B V S M FV8 MV8500
Installation orientation
Material
Surface finish
Connections
(Inlet) (Outlet)
*1) Trip point varies slightly with temperature change, ±2% over the specified operating range.
*2) At N2 gas 100 psig (0.69 MPa). To obtain the nominal trip point in process gases other than nitrogen or pressures other than 100 psig (0.69 MPa),
      please refer to the Precautions on Selection (P.160).
*3) Pressure drop at trip point
*4) Weight, including individual boxed weight, may vary depending on connections or options.
Specifications
Size
*1) As N2 gas 100 psig (0.69 MPa).
To obtain the nominal trip point
in process gases other than
nitrogen or pressures other
than 100 psig (0.69 MPa),
please refer to the Precaution
on Selection (P.160).
*2) Prepare a suitable mating fitting with a rated pressure.
For high flow
Operating parameters AP74Bm225 AP74Bm350 AP74Bm500 AP74Bm950 AP74Bm1100 AP74Bm1650 AP74Bm2600
Gas Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
Source pressure Vacuum to 3500 psig (24.1 MPa) Vacuum to 3000 psig (20.7 MPa)
Flow trip reference points *1) *2) 225 slpm 350 slpm 500 slpm 950 slpm 1100 slpm 1650 slpm 2600 slpm
Accuracy ±20% of trip point
Proof pressure 5000 psig (34.5 MPa)
Burst pressure 10000 psig (69 MPa)
Ambient and operating temperature -23 to 80°C (No freezing)
Leak rate
Inboard leakage 2 x 10-11 Pa·m3/s
Outboard leakage 2 x 10-11 Pa·m3/s
Surface finish Ra max 10 min. (0.25 mm)
Connections 1/2 inch face seal, Tube weld 3/4 inch face seal, Tube weld
Pressure drop at trip point 0.5 psi (0.0034 MPa) differential *3)
Reed
switch
Type SPDT, 3 wire / 2 position
Power 30 VDC (3 W max)
Switching current 0.2 A max
Carrying current 0.5 A max
Initial contact resistance 0.1 W max
Cable
Wire gauge AWG24 (PVC jacket)
Cable length 10 ft. (3 m)
Lead color
Blue: common
Brown: normally closed
Black: normally open
Weight 0.56 kg *4)
Code
Flow trip
reference points *1)
225 225 slpm
350 350 slpm
500 500 slpm
950 950 slpm
1100 1100 slpm
1650 1650 slpm
2600 2600 slpm
Code Connections (Inlet, Outlet)
Size
225 350 500 950 1100 1650 2600
MV8 1/2 inch face seal (Male) V V V V
FV8 1/2 inch face seal (Female) V V V V
TW8 1/2 inch tube weld V V V V
MV12 3/4 inch face seal (Male) *2) V V V
FV12 3/4 inch face seal (Female) *2) V V V
TW12 3/4 inch tube weld V V V